
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1090 of 26 June 2019 
concerning the non-renewal of approval of the active substance dimethoate, in accordance with 
Regulation (EC) No 1107/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning the 
placing of plant protection products on the market, and amending the Annex to Commission 

Implementing Regulation (EU) No 540/2011 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 173, 27 June 2019) 

On page 40, in recital 15: 

for:  ‘17 October 2019’, 

read:  ‘30 September 2019’; 

for:  ‘17 July 2020’, 

read:  ‘30 June 2020’. 

On page 41, in Article 3: 

for:  ‘17 January 2020’, 

read:  ‘31 December 2019’. 

On page 41, in Article 4: 

for:  ‘17 October 2019’, 

read:  ‘30 September 2019’; 

for:  ‘17 July 2020’, 

read:  ‘30 June 2020’.  

12.9.2019 L 235/11 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1090 of 26 June 2019 concerning the non-renewal of approval of the active substance dimethoate, in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1107/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning the placing of plant protection products on the market, and amending the Annex to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 540/2011 (Official Journal of the European Union L 173, 27 June 2019) 

